Illinois law.

Section 465.90  Meter Aggregation

a)	Electricity providers shall separately consider each application for meter aggregation for the purposes of net metering and shall determine whether to allow meter aggregation for purposes of net metering on the basis of the facts and circumstances presented in each application.

b)	Whenever an electricity provider determines that it will not allow meter aggregation for the purposes of net metering, the electricity provider  shall provide, within 30 days after receiving an application for net metering, an explanation of its determination, based on the facts and circumstances presented in the application, in a written document simultaneously filed with the Chief Clerk of the Commission and provided to the applicant.
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